

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R H . B . P R A B H A K A R A S A S T R Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).385/2011

GOPAL SINGH MEHRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel for the respondents are present.

Service is complete as against the respondents.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Satyakam, appearing on behalf of Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.60 submits that he would undertake to file Item No.54

-2-

vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent Nos.3 and 61 also. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to him for the same.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 submits that he has filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and submit.

List again on 7.9.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR