

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).385/2011

GOPAL SINGH MEHRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25040-25041 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.
Mr Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai ,Adv
Mr Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey ,Adv
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to verify if notices are completed in
SLP(C) No.385/2011, it shall be listed before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules irrespective of consideration of
SLP(C) No. 25040-25041/2011 wherein several respondents
are yet unserved and nobody is remaining present for the
petitioner.

In SLP(C) No. 25040-25041/2011, petitioner has
failed to confirm service on several respondents and

-2-

Item No.12

there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner
since the last two dates. List such SLPs before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. In these

SLPs, served respondents may file counter affidavit
within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj