

R
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).385/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2010 in WP No.211/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

GOPAL SINGH MEHRA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25040-25041 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 21/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 385/2011

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prema Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.

SLP 25040-25041/2011

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv
Mr. Somannath Padhan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeals to be listed for hearing within one year from
today.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|