

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2900/2013

GOPAL SINGH MEHRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND IRRIGATION
DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2901-2902/2013 (X)

Date : 02-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Punam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out that the learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 2900 of 2013 is unwell and is not likely to resume for four weeks.

By way of last chance, we adjourn these appeals till 11.01.2024.

We make it clear that if the learned counsel for the appellants in C.A. No. 2900 of 2013 is not able to appear on the next date, the appellants will have to make other suitable arrangements. No further adjournment will be granted.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)