

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2900 OF 2013

GOPAL SINGH MEHRA & ANR.

.....APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND IRRIGATION
DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2901-2902 OF 2013

ORDER

C.A. No(s). 2900 OF 2013

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that with the passage of time, this appeal does not survive. The appeal is, accordingly disposed of on that ground.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

C.A. No(s). 2901-2902 of 2013

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s), on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the present appeals in view of the disposal of the main appeal, i.e., C.A. No. 2900 of 2013.
2. Permission granted.
3. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ABHAY S. OKA]

.....J.
[UJJAL BHUYAN]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 17, 2024.

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2900/2013

GOPAL SINGH MEHRA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND IRRIGATION
DEPARTMENT SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2901-2902/2013 (X)

Date : 17-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atishi Dipankar, AOR
Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Gajanan N Tirthkar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chouhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr./Ms. Satyakam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2900/2013

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

C.A. Nos. 2901-2902/2013

The appeals are disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)